profits. We were required to pay a 14.025% tax (including surcharge) on distributed profits in fiscal 2007. In fiscal
2008, we are required to pay a 16.995% tax (including surcharge) on distributed profits.
   Future dividends will depend upon our revenues, cash flow, financial condition, the regulations of the Reserve
Bank of India and other factors. Owners of ADSs will be entitled to receive dividends payable in respect of the equity
shares represented by such ADSs. The equity shares represented by ADSs rank pari passu with existing equity shares.
At present, we have equity shares issued in India and equity shares represented by ADSs.

S-36

Edgar Filing: ICICI BANK LTD - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table summarizes our capitalization as of March 31, 2007 prepared in accordance with Indian
GAAP in Indian rupees and, for convenience, in US dollars on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the
completion of this ADS offering and the Indian public offering and, in each case, assumes no exercise of the
underwriters� over-allotment option. The numbers have been translated into US dollars at the RBI reference rate on
June 22, 2007 of US$1.00 = Rs. 40.71.

As of March 31, 2007

Actual As adjusted

(Rupees in (US dollars in (Rupees in (US dollars in
millions) millions) millions)(7) millions)(7)

Borrowings(1)

Short-term debt(2) 182,882.4 4,243.2 182,882.4 4,243.2
Long-term debt(3) 645,924.1 14,986.6 645,924.1 14,986.6
Total debts (A) 828,806.5 19,229.8 828,806.5 19,229.8
Shareholders� Funds:
Share capital(4) 12,493.4 289.9 14,309.1 332.0
Reserves(5) 229,959.3 5,335.5 402,762.7 9,344.8

Less: unamortized deferred
revenue expenditure(6) 502.0 11.6 502.0 11.6

Total shareholders� funds (B) 241,950.7 5,613.8 416,569.8 9,665.2
Total capitalization (A) + (B) 1,070,757.2 24,843.6 1,245,376.3 28,895.0

(1) Borrowings do not include deposits.

(2) Short-term debt represents debt with a contractual maturity of less than one year.

(3) Includes Rs. 212,211.2 million of unsecured redeemable debentures and bonds in the nature of subordinated debt.
Long-term debt represents debt with a contractual maturity of greater than one year.

(4) Includes:
(a) preference share capital of Rs. 3500 million.

(b) 9,487,051 equity shares of Rs. 10 each fully paid up on exercise of employee stock options.
(5) Includes:

(a) Rs. 1,901.9 million on exercise of employee stock options.

(b) Transition adjustment on account of first time adoption of Accounting Standard 15 (Revised) on �Employee